Tariff Design for FY 2024-25

Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission (JERC)

6.4.2 Approved final Tariff Schedule

The existing retail tariff and tariff now approved by the Commission for each

consumer category has been shown in the following table:

TABLE 6-5 EXISTING AND APPROVED TARIFF BY COMMISSION FOR FY 2024-25

Existing Tariff for FY 2023-24

Approved for FY 2024-25

Category . Energy . Energy
Fixed Charges Charges Fixed Charges Charges
1 DOMESTIC
(@ | 0-50 Units 10.00 Rs./kW/Month 160 10.00 Rs./kW/Month 170
) ) Rs./kWh ) ) Rs./kWh
. - 1.60 1.75
(i) | 51-100 Units 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./KWh 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh
. 2.30 2.50
(iii) | 101-200 Units 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh
. . 2.80 3.05
(iv) | 201-400 Units 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh
3.40 3.70
(v) | 401 and above 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh
. Life Line Consumers (Upto 2x40 W 1.00 1.10
(vi) Bulbs only) 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh 10.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh
2 NON-DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL
. . 3.35 3.65
1) 0-100 Units 20.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh 20.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh
. . 4.35 4.75
(i) 101 Units and above 20.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh 20.00 Rs./kW/Month Rs./kWh
3 LT
(a) LT Industrial
@ | Upto20HP 30.00 Rs./HP/Month 365 35.00 Rs./HP/Month +00
P PURS. Rs./kWh PURS. Rs./kWh
i, 3.85 4.20
(ii) | Above 20 HP 80.00 Rs./HP/Month Rs./kWh 90.00 Rs./HP/Month Rs./KWh
(b) LT Public Water Works
@ | Upto20HP 50.00 Rs./HP/Month 450 55.00 Rs./HP/Month 490
P HU RS Rs./kWh SU RS Rs./kWh
v 100.00 4.50 110.00 5.00
(if) | Above20 HP Rs./HP/Month Rs./kWh Rs./HP/Month Rs./kWh
4 HT/EHT INDUSTRIAL
M 11 kV Suppl 400.00 430 440.00 4.70
PPy Rs./kVA/Month Rs./kVAh Rs./kVA/Month Rs./kVAh
(ii) 66 kV Suppl 525.00 4.20 570.00 4.60
PPy Rs./kVA/Month Rs./kVAh Rs./kVA/Month Rs./kVAh
575.00 4.15 625.00 4.50
(iii) | 220 kV Supply Rs./kVA/Month Rs./kVAh Rs./kVA/Month Rs./kVAh
5 AGRICULTURE AND POULTARY
. . 0.90 1.00
0] For sanctioned load up to 10 HP Rs./KWh Rs./KWh
. 1.30 1.45
(ii) | Beyond 10 HP Rs./kWh Rs./kWh
6 PUBLIC LIGHTNING
. . 4.30 4.75
8))] For all Units Rs./KWh Rs./KWh
7 HOARDINGS/SIGNBOARDS
(i) Hoardings/Signboards 110.00 7.00 125.00 7.00
Rs./kVA/Month Rs./kWh Rs./kVA/Month Rs./kWh
8 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING
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